

No. 13,503

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit

---

GIULIO PARTICELLI,

*Petitioner,*

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

*Respondent.*

---

ESTATE OF ELETTA PARTICELLI, Deceased,  
Arthur Guerrazzi, Executor,

*Petitioner,*

vs.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,

*Respondent.*

---

On Review of The Tax Court of the United States.

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF.

---

VALENTINE BROOKES,

ARTHUR H. KENT,

1720 Mills Tower, San Francisco 4, California,

*Attorneys for Petitioners.*

FILED

APR 17 1953

AUL P. O'BRIEN  
CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
I. The tax court committed reversible error in admitting evidence tending to show that petitioner had previously committed a crime .....	1
II. The written contract was not a sham and petitioners' tax liability should be determined on the basis of its terms .....	4
III. The market value of the wine did not exceed 28 cents a gallon, and it was error to allocate a higher price to it	12
Conclusion .....	15

---

## Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Commissioner v. Court Holding Co., (1945) 324 U.S. 331....	4
Goold v. Commissioner, (CA 9, 1950) 182 F. 2d 573.....	6
Hypotheek Land Co. v. Commissioner, (CA 9, 1953) 200 F. 2d 390 .....	4, 6
Twin Oaks Co. v. Commissioner, (CA 9, 1950) 183 F. 2d 385	4, 6
United States v. Commodities Trading Corp., (1950) 339 U.S. 121 .....	13, 14, 15
United States v. Cumberland Public Service Co., (1950) 338 U.S. 451 .....	6

1870

1871

1872

1873

1874

1875

1876

1877

1878

1879

1880

1881

1882

1883

1884

1885

1886

1887

1888

1889

1890

1891

1892

1893

1894

1895

1896

1897

1898

1899

1900

1901

1902

1903

1904

1905

1906

1907

1908

1909

1910

1911

1912

1913

1914

1915

1916

1917

1918

1919

1920

1921

1922

1923

1924

1925

1926

1927

1928

1929

1930

1931

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

1942

1943

1944

1945

1946

1947

1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

2035

2036

2037

2038

2039

2040

2041

2042

2043

2044

2045

2046

2047

2048

2049

2050

2051

2052

2053

2054

2055

2056

2057

2058

2059

2060

2061

2062

2063

2064

2065

2066

2067

2068

2069

2070

2071

2072

2073

2074

2075

2076

2077

2078

2079

2080

2081

2082

2083

2084

2085

2086

2087

2088

2089

2090

2091

2092

2093

2094

2095

2096

2097

2098

2099

2100

2101

2102

2103

2104

2105

2106

2107

2108

2109

2110

2111

2112

2113

2114

2115

2116

2117

2118

2119

2120

2121

2122

2123

2124

2125

2126

2127

2128

2129

2130

2131

2132

2133

2134

2135

2136

2137

2138

2139

2140

2141

2142

2143

2144

2145

2146

2147

2148

2149

2150

2151

2152

2153

2154

2155

2156

2157

2158

2159

2160

2161

2162

2163

2164

2165

2166

2167

2168

2169

2170

2171

2172

2173

2174

2175

2176

2177

2178

2179

2180

2181

2182

2183

2184

2185

2186

2187

2188

2189

2190

2191

2192

2193

2194

2195

2196

2197

2198

2199

2200

2201

2202

2203

2204

2205

2206

2207

2208

2209

2210

2211

2212

2213

2214

2215

2216

2217

2218

2219

2220

2221

2222

2223

2224

2225

2226

2227

2228

2229

2230

2231

2232

2233

2234

2235

2236

2237

2238

2239

2240

2241

2242

2243

2244

2245

2246

2247

2248

2249

2250

No. 13,503
